ph : 332089

AT ST -——iW:r—r-...h_IATER'SUPPI.:Y’CORPOR'ATION - o

(Research and Quality Control Section)

[=]
(=]
g CENTRAL LABORATORY
g Kirtipur.
Report on Chemical Analysis of Water o
Name and Addressof Sender. . ... Al Te . Po. EMQMKL ..................
Source of Sampra”‘_QEA*TE_—DW’QTEQ
Locationof Sample.. ......ooocor oo A AR IR AR e
Date and Time of Sample Callection......... S o oy = S N
Date of ReCeiPt e et e
Date of Anafysis.... ... ’:f
LBBING. oo e T8 et
Parameters Unit Hs_gﬂ ave
1. Appearance — ergf —
2. Turbidiy NTU LSS (5 — 25)
3. Colour *Hazen QSH (5 —50)
4. Temperature °C ié -
5. pH — et (65—292)
5. Electrcal Conductivity uS7mS/ cm ;:—C*O’ (400—1250)
7 Total Alkalinity " as CaCO, 3&:56 —
8. P.P.H. Alkaiinity as CaCO, LDRAL —
9. PH45 Zlkafinity as CaCO, D056 =
10. Total Hardness as CaCO, 284 (100 ~500 )
11, Calcium Hardness as CaCO, ‘l_g._s —
12. Magnesium Hardness as CaCoO, L2020 —
13. Calcium as Ca. LA B (75 — 200 )
4. Magresium ‘as Mg. LH:80. {<30—150 )
15. Total lron as Fe. BROMon ©1—1)
15, Manganese as Mn, (0.05—05)
7. Silica as SiO2 ................. —
18. Total Ammonia asN. L0 (0.05—15)
19. Nirtrite as N. .o—
20. Nitrate as N. (upto 10)
21, Od'hophospha!a as P —
22. Chioride " asClL A (up to 250 )

Comments :




ph : 332089

PORATION — —— —

Source of Sample..................

Locationof Sample........................... BHAKTA PU& ...................................................

MMOHA&ADU&WQLL{{r;P)
e BOSS L B2

Dateand Time of Sample Collection..........._....... ..

DN &N

11
12,
13
14.

21,
H '-._‘:: 22‘.

Parameters
Appearance

Cakium Hardness
_Magnesium Hardness

Calkium
Magnesium

Ogl_hophp_sphaie _

as CaCC):3

as CaCOs
as Ca.

‘as Mg.

as P
as Cl.

Normal Level]

Turbidity NTU (5—25)

Colour °Hazen (5 —50)

Temperaturs =C -

pH —_— (65—82)

Blectrical Conductivity imS/ em I S Y (400—1250)

Total Alkalinity as CaCO, ) | —

P.P_H. Alkalinity as CaCoO, AN —

P 4.5 Alkalinity as CaCO, e O
?{ﬁ;f]_’fta[ﬂardnes{s - as CaCO, *66766 ceene e (100 —500 )

(75 200 )
(<30--150 }

15, Total iron as Fe. 01—1)
16. Manganese as Mn. / (0.05—05 )
17. S#ica as S5i0, L —
2
18. Total Ammonia as N. 28 (0.05—1.5)
18. Nitrite as M. .=
- 20. Nilrate as N. (up fo 10)

(q)lo 250 )




ph : 332089
NEP, LY CORPORATION

; 9 \/ Control Section)

: JDRATORY
Report on Chem Eal Analvsxs of Water

. Nameand Address of Sender...... . i\: \J\, ~§ C,
* Source of Sample

LocahonofSamp!e e e R L e e
DateandTrneofSampieCollectmn SRR W <S5 VA S
- DateOFROCAIDL. ..o
- Date of Analysis....... i e

PlabNoo ‘ESS

Parameters Unit Normal Level

i 1. Appearance — R A —
=12 Turbidity NTU B S (5 — 25)
3. Colour *Hazen e D, (5 —50)
4. Temperaturs °C ML -
5. P”"pe - I . (65—92)
6. Elactrical Conductivity uS /mS/ cm LD {400—1250)
7. Total Alkalinity asCaCO, .. B, —
8. P.P.H. Alkalinity as CaCO, e DAL —
9. P45 Alkalinity __8sCaCo, LB : — e ;
10. Tolal Hardness as CaCO, : (100 —500)
1. Calcaumn Hardness as CaCO, —
= | 12. Magnesium Hardness as CaCO, —
¥ |13. Calcium as Ca. {75 — 200)
2 14, Magnasium as Mg. (<30—150 )
= 115, Total lron as Fa. 01-—1)
. Manganese as Mn. {0.05~05)
117, Silica as _8302 -—
18. Total Ammonia - asN. - L (0.05—15)
19. Niririte : asN. L / .=
20. Nitrate E a:f. N. (upto 10)
21. Orthophosphate % .asP_ —
22. Chioride ~i%efasol L 9.k (Upto 250 ) ]




Nameand Addressof Sender............... ...
Source of Sample
Locationof Sample
Date and Time of Sample Collection..... ... ... . . .
Date of Receipi
Date of Analysis..............cooooo D

e 2arch and|f

CENTRA

LabNo....oooooeeeeas

PR N AW N

11

e

R
13,
i4.
15.
16.

. Silica

. Total Ammonia

. Nirtrite

Parameters
Appearance
Turbidity
Colour
Temperature

=

Electrical Conductivity

Total Alkalinity
P.P.H. Alkalinity

2. PH45 A!Ka@y.. S
—.—10.Tolal Hardness -
. Caicium Hardness

Magnesium Hardness

Calcium
Magnesium
Total Iron
Manganese

Nitrale

- Orthophosphate

Chloride

SALYAANSTHAN

NTU
°Hazen
*C

\}IS mS/ om

as CaCO,
as CaCO,
as CaCO,

o

~as CaCO,_ — 7

5]

‘

as CaCO
as CaGD3
. as Ca.
as Mg.
as Fe.
as Mn,
as SiO2
as N.
as N.
as N.
as P
as Cl.

ph : 332089

2290
A24.20
N

eve

(5 — 25)
(5 —50)

(6.5 —9.2)
(400—1250)

(100 500 )=

(75 — 200 )
(<30—150 )
(0.1 —1)
(0.05—0.5)

(0.05— 1.5}

{up to 10)

(up6250)

. : ((‘:_;."_H_"
Phade




Source of Sample

Lakchu. Knda. (Semas

............................

ph : 332089

...................................................

...............................................................

3K

Dateand Time of Sample Coflecton....... Q50 \2: ... L 29085 3 p.24p). . O o

DateofReceipt..................ooooovcoom ettt et

Date of Analysis..............cc.oooovovvomeee e st oo

LABNO. ..o ?9’1 .....................
Barainaters Unit Besuft Normai Level

1. Appearance —_ ﬁ'mzy —_

2. Turbidity NTU - (5 —25)

3. Colour ‘Hazen .. \f?l (5 —50)

G e i 4 65 =52

8. Electrical Conductivity uS/mé/em ... 2.5D.. (400—1250)

7. Total Alkalinity as CsCOs \2-(52—]-" —

8. P.P.H, Alkalinity as CaCO, DN -

9. PY4.5 Akalinity 8sCaCO, ... \285:20 -

10. Total Hardness as CaCO, LAUEUD (100 —500 )

11. Calcium Hardness as CaCO, A0, -

12. Magnesium Hardness as CaCOa 92050 —

13. Caicium as Ca, LAUug (75 —200)

14. Magnesium asMg. ... 1:36 (<30—150)

15. Total Iron as Fe. L0100 (0.1 —1)

16. Manganese as Mn. oS (0.06—05)

17. Silica asSio, . _

18, Total Ammonia asN. a6y (0.05— 1.5)

19. Nirtrite as N. L —

20. Nitrate as N, {upto 10)

21. Orthophosphate as P —

22. Chloride as Cl, (upto 250)

Comments :

Remarks  : This report is based on the stmple submitted to this Laboratory.

Notes ¢ The above values are expressed as mg/l, unless otherwise specified and except PH 2 /!

Pgepnred by*

Date :0%'\2*\\

~145—

Dats :
CHREr

Cantra! Laboratory
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ph : 332089

o I iR Gal-Anal
NameandAddressotSander...............N.:.W..'..&:..C« ................................................................................................
SoUrce of Sample. ... LALCMUEION, .
Locationof Samgle............ Nt hishon. Devi . Maday e
Dateand Time of Sample Collection......... Q. S ©:42-2 (2000 Bfrz%R). T
DateofRecelpt..........c.co.oeoemeeoeo s b et e et e oo oo e ee oo
Date of Analysis..................cocoorvvom et RS et oo e
LBBNO..........oovvceveeeermrene oo A

Earameters Unit Normal Leyel
1. Appearance —_ —_
2. Turbidity NTU (5 —25)
3. Colour °Hazen (5 —50)
;: ;:mmwe ..c_ (6.5 —9.2)
6. Electrical Conductivity uS /mé/ om (400—1250)
7. Total Alkalinity as CaCO, —
8. P.P.H. Akalinity as CaCO, -
9. PY 4.5 Alkalinity as CaCO, -
10. Total Hardness as CaCO, (100 —500 )
11. Caidcium Hardness as CaCO, : —
12. Magnesium Hardness as CaCO, —
13. Calcium as Ca. (756 — 200
14. Magnesium as Mg. (<30—150 )
15. Total Iron as Fe. 01—1)
16. Manganese as Mn. (0.05—0.5)
17. Silica as Si02 —
18. Total Ammonia as N. (0.05—1.5)
19. Nirtrite as N, .
20. Nitrate as N. (upto 10)
21. Orthophosphate as P —_—
22. Chloride as Cl, (up to 250)
Comments :

Remarks  : This report is based on the sample submitted to this Laboratory,
Notes

Date: OS&G 1 2- 1)
~146—

: The above values are expressed as mg/l, unless otherwise specified and except PH

Chief ~
{Central Laboratory)
Date :

Cantral Laboratory



ph : 332089

Name and Address of Sender................ NWSC/ .............................................................................................

Source of Sample............................. N\Q\Y\O \*\&ﬂfl K.V\Q\.Q ........................................................................

LOCBUON O SAIMPIS. ...ttt e

Date and Time of Sample Collachon ................ Q..SB VB, (7‘“"‘13 ﬂ"’*“) .............................

Dataomscslpt' ...............................................................................................

Date of Analysis.................oooovrmeremeeeeeroe et ses st s msssmes st e st e oo

LabNoj&g ......................................................................................
Barametars Unit Normal Lavel

1. Appearance _— .k T. —

2. Turbidity NTU L0 T (6 — 25)

3. Colour *Hazen .. '\<,S§ (5 —50)

4. Temperature ° —

. S oy 0502

6. Electrical Conductivity uS /mé/ cm B Ao} (400—1260)

7. Total Alkalinity as CaCo, 202k _

8. P.P.H. Akalinity as CaCO, DN —

8. PH4.5 Alkalinity as CaCO, 2026 -

10. Total Hardness as CaCO, MO0 - (100 —500)

11. Calcium Hardness asCaCO, . wa 30 -

12. Magnesium Hardness as CaCcO, ... 00D, —_

13, Calcium asCa. .. RO (75 — 200

14. Magnesium as Mg. °{U 3 (<30—150}

15. Tota! lron as Fe. : (01-—1)

16. Manganese as Mn, (0.05-—0.5)

t7. Silica as SiO2 —

18. Total Ammonia as N, (0.05—15)

19. Nirtrite as N, L=

20. Nitrate as N. (upto 10)

21. Orthophosphate as P —

22. Chloride as Cl. (up to 250)

Comments

Remarks  : This report is based on the sample submitted to this Laboratory.

Notes ! The above values are expressed as mg/!, unless otherwise specified and except PH é /

A
Péared by CHsT =

{Central Laboratory)
Date: OSG \2-1) Date :

— 147~ CHAEP
Caentral Laberatofry



ptrol Section)
XMIRATORY

ph : 332089

amn Normal Leve|

1. Appearance —_— Llean —_

2. Turbidity NTU S (6 —25)

3. Colour *Hazen 45 (5 —50)

4." Temperature °C L@ ....... -

5. PH ~ eh. 65—92)

6. Electrical Gonductivity W¥/mS/em .. 1020 (400—1250)

7. Total Akalinity as CaCO, 36:%6 —

8. P.P.H. Akalinity as CaCO, Ol -~

9. P45 Alkalinity ascaco,  ..%6:36 -

10. Total Hardness as CaCO, A4:44 (100 —500 )

11. Calcium Hardness as CaCO, B2:22 : —

12. Magnesium Hardness as CaCO, -{—?—'5—2— —

13. Calcium as Ca. A2: 94 (75 — 200)

14. Magnesium as Mg. 2: 94 (<30—150 )

15. Total lron as Fe. AREOY ©1—1)

16. Manganese as Mn, 00-55. (0.05—05)

17. Silica as 3502 ......... / ..... —_

18. Tolal Ammonia as N. L0102 (0.05—15)

19. Nirtrite as N. R

20. Nitrate as N, (up to 10)

21. Orthophosphate as P —

22. Chloride as Cl. (up to 250 )

Comments :

Remarks  : This report is based on the sample submitted to this Laboratory.

Notes : The gbove s are expressed as mg/l, unless otherwise specified and except PH
Prepared by -

(Central Lab

Date : Date \;"

—148—



i CORPORATION

pontrol Section)

BORATORY

................................

ph : 332089

Date and Time of Sample Collection.........0 . (5 \ 2. 2 g..?’.?.‘.’.'i.l.f.‘f... PRI hﬁ ............................................
DateofHeceipl'f .......................................................................................................
Date o!Analys:s” .......................................................................................................
LADNO. ..c.ovvo e A et
Baramsters Unit Normal Leve!
1. Appearance - srmd —
2. Turbidity NTU 150 (5 —25)
3. Colour “Hazen R (5 —50)
4, Temperature °C “1 -
5. PH ~ 003 65—9.3)
6. Electrical Conductivity uS /mS/ cm 110, (400—1250)
7. Total Alkalinity asCaCO, . SRS —
8. P.P.H. Alkalinity as CaCO, e DML —
9. PH4.5 Alkalinity asCaCO, .. MK -
10. Total Hardness as CaCo, e AWM (100 —500 )
11. Calcium Hardness asCaCoO, ... 325 S
12. Magnesium Hardness as (.‘raCO:3 &Q&Q —
13. Calcium as Ca. . (75 —200)
14. Magnesium as Mg. (<30—150)
15. Total lron as Fe. ©1—1)
16. Manganese as Mn. (0.05—05)
17, Silica as SiO2 —_
18. Total Ammonia as N. (0.05—15)
19. Nirtrite as N, L -
20. Nitrate as N. (upto 10)
21. Orthophosphate as P —
22. Chioride as Ci, {up to 250)
Comments :
Remarks  : This report is based on the sample submitted to this Laboratory.
Notes : The above values are expressed as mg/l. unless otherwise specified and except PH /%/
~TNORLLIA_
Prepared by cm;’—';% .
(Central Laborato
Datazgsg-\?_-n Date :

— 149~

CHIEr

Cantral Laboratery



ph : 332089

NEPAL WAT

(Research ia

Name and Address of Sender............ NU\) ...............................................................................................................
Source of Samplewg\\N.OZ ............................................................................................
Locationof Sample............. . ORI
Date and Time of Sampls Collection........0.5.&: 1 2.0 0. ... (200 & 3 h2%0)y ~
DateofHecaipl" ..................................
Date of Analysis.....................coooero e
LaBNO.....ocooveree e ARt
Parameters Unit Baauit ' Normal Level

1. Appearance — Hc;%%.gs...\j‘e\\w&\x —~
2. Turbidity NTU 3D ' {6 —25)
3. Colour *Hazen . 30... (5 —50)

. tur °C ML -
G O @502
6. Electrical Conductivity uS /g8 cm e MTL0. (400—1250)
7. Total Alkalinity as CaCoO, AU —
8. P.P.H. Akalinity as CaCO, I TV —
9. PY4.5 Akalinity as CaCO,’ MO UD -
10. Total Hardness asCaCO, . 2080 (100 —500 )
11. Calcium Hardness as CaCO, 8060 : —
12. Magnesium Hardness as CaCO, ... 20:20 j—
13. Calcium asCa. . M Lh (75 —200)
14. Magnesium asMg. ... -9 (<30—160)
15. Total iron as Fe, B0 (0.1—1)
16. Manganese as Mn. / (0.05—05)
17. Sillca as Si0, Aorereereeroon —
18. Total Ammonia as N. ol (0.05-1.5)
19. Nirtrite as N. cerrveensinenn . —
20. Nitrate as N. ,,z/ ........ (upto 10)
21. Orthophosphate as P A -
22. Chioride asCl. \32. (up to 250 )
Comments :
Remarks : This report is based on the sample submitted to this Laboratory.
Notes : The above values are expressed as mg/l unless otherwise specified and except PY

éﬂé U

spared by Chief
{Central Leboratory)
Date: 17, 1- u Date :
—150— oHier

Cantral Laboratoery



ph : 332089

NEPAL WATER-SURPLY CORPORATION

(Research af

CENTbh

Reporton C |
NameandAddressof'Sender..........'....N: \D&C—P ..............................................................................................
Source of Sample......................... Q. s
Locationof Sample................c............. kOL@Y\\V\QkU\‘ .....................................................................................
Date and Time of Sample Collection........... ( Y SR 1 A ('W"O%(?’ﬁ?'q’a) .....................................
DRAOHROOBPL .t Bt
Date of Analysis..................cooooevmooeo et st
LABNO. ......occeeveenrermrens e B
Parametsrs Uni Besuft Normal Level
1. Appearance —_ RalivIvy —
2. Turbidity NTU e dDOY (5 —25)
3. Colour ‘Hazen .. . L0 (5 —50)
. T tul °c .. W -
=
6. Electrical Conductivity uS /rpé/ em ..818.0 (400—1250)
7. Total Alkalinity as CaCO, LDEA6Y —
8. P.P.H. Alkalinity as CaCo, Y -
9. P45 Alkalinity as CaCO, 2 296M =
10. Total Hardness asCaCO, ... 28280 (100 —500 )
11. Calcium Hardness as C.‘:CO:a . ‘ : —
12, Magnesium Hardness as ¢2>a(303 —
13. Caicium as Ca. (75 —200)
14. Magnhesium as Mg, (<30—150)
15. Total Iron as Fe, (0.1—1)
16. Manganese as Mn, (0.05—05)
17. Silica as SiO2 -—
18. Total Ammonia as N, (0.05—15)
19. Nirtrite as N. . =
20. Nitrate as N, {upto 10)
21. Orthophosphate as P —
22. Chloride as Cl. (up to 250)
Comments
Remarks  : This report is based on the sample submitted to this Laboratory.
Notes : The abouve values are expressed as mg/l, unless othenvise specified and except PH
@gé LA
“Prepared by ener -
(Central Laboratory)
Date : OSE-\2-\y Date :
CHIEP

—151—

Central Laboratery



ph : 332089
NEPAL WATER SUP

(Research ang

Name and Address of Sender.............. . NWS G
.................................. SENeNeR Walex e

Locationof Sampie....................... e SN

Dateand Time of Sample Colection.............. A0SR 2 (300X 38 2&0Y

Dataofﬂeceipt" ................................................................................................

DO OF AN SIS e

BN 2 S

Earameters Unjt Baguit Normal Leve|

1. Appearance - Geax: —

2. Turbidity NTU = (5 —25)

3. Coalour “Hazen <S_ﬂ (56 —50)

4. Temperature °c \ Li ...... -

5. PH - 12 (65—9.2)

8. Electrical Conductivity uS/mS/em ... 8610 (400-—1250)

7. Total Alkalinity as CaCO, D21 Yk —_

8. P.P.H. Akalinity as CaCo, R N | -

9. P*45 Alkalinity asCaCO, ... F2t4b -

10. Total Hardness as CaCO:3 2“2,“0 (100 —500)

11. Calcium Hardness as CaCO, 12150 L -

12. Magnasium Hardness as CaCO, 090 —

13, Calcium as Ca. €06k (75 — 200

14. Magnesium as Mg, (<30—150)

15. Total lron as Fe, (0.1 —1)

16. Manganese as Mn, (0.05—-05)

17. Silica as SiO, -~

18. Total Ammonia as N. (0.05—15)

19. Nirtrite as N. .-

20. Nitrate as N. (upto 10)

21. Orthophosphate as P —

22. Chloride as Cl. {up to 250)

Comments :

Remarks  : This report is based on the sample submitted to this Laboratory.

Notes * The above values are expressed as mg/l, unless otherwise specified and except PH
Pt !
ﬁroparod by

Chel™ / < °
(Central Laboratory)
Date: ONE 12-1) Date :
—152— CHIEP

Central Laboratory



ph : 332089

wawey N  NEPAL WATER

(Research a

1. Appearance : L

2. Turbidity NTU <SS (6 —25)

3. Colour *Hazen ?E (5 —50)
LT ure °c L3 .

s S A ©5—s2)

6. Electrical Conductivity uS/mé/em .. 200:0 (400—1250)-

7. Total Akalinity as CaCO, o ARNZD —

8. P.P.H. Akalinity asCaCO, . L —

9. P45 Akalinity as CaCo, A L -

10. Total Hardness as CaCO, e d2N20 (100 —500)

11. Calcium Hardness as CaCO, L0 L=

12. Magnesium Hardness as CaCO, ... 20:20 R

13. Caicium as Ca. (75 — 200)

14. Magnasium as Mg. (<30—150)

15. Total lron as Fe, (0.1—1)

16. Manganese as Mn, (0.05-—05)

17. Silica as SiO, —

18. Total Ammonia as N. (0.05—1.5)

19, Nirtrite as N. .-

20. Nitrate as N. (upto 10)

21. Orthophosphate as P —_

22, Chloride as Cl. (up to 250)

Comments

Remarks : This report is based on the sample submitted to this Laboratory,

Notes : The above values are expressed as mg/1, unless otherwise specified and except PH

groparad Sy . e N
(Central Laboratory)
Date : C)S}g-\')_n\\ Date:ﬁfﬁ//é«g%zﬂg
—153— CHIW®



ph : 332089

Unit Resuit Normal Leve!

1. Appearance —_ -LlQar. -—
2. Turbidity ‘ NTU A5 (5 —25)
3. Colour *Hazen {?E" (5 —50)

T ture °cC e -
o S N ©5—92)
6. Electrical Conductivity uS/mgem . 2. (400—-1250)
7. Total Alkalinity as CaCO, B ST A _
8. P.P.H. Alkalinity as CaCo, e L -
9. P45 Alkalinity asCaCO, ... WS -
10. Total Hardness as CaCO, 12130 (100 —500)
11. Calcium Hardness as CaCO, L0302 S —
12, Magnesium Hardness as CaCO, 7—32—8’_ S
13. Calcium asCa. ... AR (75 — 200)
14, Magnesium as My. («30--150)
15. Total Iron : as Fe. (0.t —1)
16. Manganese as Mn. (0.06—0.5)
17. Silica 8s Si0, oo, —
18. Total Ammonia asN. Q.02 (0.05—1.5)
19, Nirtrite as N. R
20. Nitrate asN. {up to 10)
21. Orthophosphate as P / ............ —_
22. Chlotide asCl. . 2.%.. {up to 250 )
Comments :

Remarks  : This report is based on the sample submitted to this Laboratory.

Notes ! The above values are expressed as mg/L, unless otherwise specified and excepl P“/%

e oy
Prepared by W
rrp (Cenm:-y)
Date : 0561124 Date : 24 AMa>t4 Dar,
—154— | cHiwe



Ph. No: 332089

Y CORPORATION

Source of Sample.............. '..' .............. LRV A Q}V\Qﬂ“f AW '\c;md%,&)
Location of Sample..............c.cccoreenenn....., Q)CIMC.\MU(\.\/\U\J{ .........................................................
Date and Time of Sample Collection............... ONE AL Ze, (7’°°°'a‘7’a7q'ﬂ ) ................
Dateof Sample Receipt...........cccooevveeevrieereeeeenn ettt ettt e e e et an et ee e
Dateof Analysis...........cccvvevrevnirni e, ’ oo te oo
SOOI\ A
1. COMOMS......coeeeeveeeeceereerrn \BL MPN/100m!.

2. Faecal Coliforms..............oooeovvsrvnooe SN Lo, MPN/100ml.

3 Any other Bactena........................;..:"..‘:'. .......................

Comments :~

s o

Microbiologist " CHief

" Central Laboratory
Date : o4 Miénch. 2ppo | Bkl CHEnEr
Mi‘%*‘?bi"l"_?isjf, AL ‘ PR Lo



Ph. No: 332089

CORPORATION
0l Section)

Location of Sample.............. NRaY foighan. QoM. 4 NP .................
Date and Time of Sample Collection........ 056 . \2.2 | \ ww%sﬁﬂ& ....................
Date of Sample Recaipt.............ccoveevveeeen et ettt
Date of Analysis.............ccoevevevevereeereioesoooosl '.' ...........................................................................
Lab. NO. e Q’ \“5‘ ...................
1. Coliforms......ocoooeeveeevveeeeeeesn. &0 MPN/100mi.

2. Faecal Coliforms...........o.coorrvnn....... NS P MPN/100m|.

3 Any other'Bacteria........................; ..... / ................... |

Comments :—

e A

Microbiologist ~Chief
Central Laboratory
Date : 44" Mavch. 2070 —156— e

MACTLOLegIst _ Cantral Lab oratery



Ph. No: 332089

¥ CORPORATION

Location of Sample...........c.oeevevevvooio | NN et
Date and Time of Sample Collection.............. O .S@:..X%.ﬁ ......... (M%QﬂzQQ) ...........
Date of Sample Receipt............... oo s eetsstessseseerese e s s e e et ee oo eee e
DéteofAnalysis.............................................................'.' ..................................................................
OIS = 1 S
1 COMOMS. oo AROY MPN/100mI.

2. Faecal Collforms..............ooooooomerrrene s NI Lo MPN/100ml.
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B PP XRBANWS Chlls 257 0 0RKETOAER

19994 3 B

MONTH: CHAITRA (2055)

L1. ACTIVITIES OF LABORATORY

Total |7otal]]otal|Chiori [Residual CI. Feacal

S.N.| Dale Sourc App.  [C | PH [Alkaiit [lron |Amonia Free [Total |E.colilColifor [Remarks

1 ]055-12-1 Kapoordhara Clear/<5 |[<5| 8.3 [70.70 |0.10 |0.02 [19.20 22 Unsatisfactory
2 ;0585-12-1{Dhobighat P\t lap [Clear/<S [<5] 7.2 111311001]0.021 5.76 | 0.2 [0.20 | Wi Nit  |Excellent

3 [055-12-2]Agnisala Clear/<5 |<5{ 7.4 [ 11517001002 768 0.3 [0.30 | Nil Nit  |Excellent

4 |055-12-2 [Mahapal Clear/<5 |<5| 7.1 [113.1]0.01(0.02 | 768 [0.05 ] 0.1 | Nil Nil  iExcellent

5 |055-12-2 |Patangate Clear/<5 |<5] 73 | 111 |[0.01]|002| 768 ] 0.2 [ 0.2 | Nil Nil  |Excelient

8 |055-12-2|Elitole L.P. Clear/<5 [<5| 7.3 [121.2]004(0.02] 768 10.20 [0.20 | Nil Nil  [Excellent

7 1055-12-5|Sundarighat W.T. [Clear/<S [<5] 71 1127.3| 0.2 |002] 86 | 0.5 ] 0.7 | Nil Nil  |Excellent

8 1055-12-5|W.T.P.Reser Pvt.t [Clear/<5 {<5] 7.3 [389.5| 0.1 140.0 |13.44.| Nil | Ni | 20 Nil  [Unsatisfactory
8 |055-12-7 [Slone Sp.Dhobigh [Clear/<5 [<5[ 6.2 | 86.86 | 0.01|0.20 | 28.8 0.82} Nil |Unsatisfactory
10 |055-12-7 [Mangalbazar Clear/<5 |<5(6.20|96.96]0.01(0.02 {44.18 180+| Nil |Unsatisfactory
11 {055-12-9 {Maruhiti Ciear/<5 |10|6.40 {169.7{ 0.1 {8.00] 76.8 180+] Nil  [Unsatisfactory
12 {055-12-9/5 S Phasikeva Clear/<5 {10{6.90 | 313.1} 0.2 | 0.02] 80.6 180+ Nil |Unsatisfactory
13 1055-12-9 |Ranjanagalli Clear/<5 <51 67 | 202 { 02 ] 0.2 | 883 | Wil | Nil [180+] Nil Unsatisfactory
14 [055-12-9 Maru Elachhen Clear/<5 5{ 7.3 [121.2|001{002| 576 [ 0.15] 0.15] 3 Nil |Satisfactory
15 [055-12-91Buba L.P. Clear/<5 | 5/ 7.3 | 96.96(0.01(0.02] 5.76  0.15| 15 5 Nil  |Satisfactory
16 |055-12-9 |Etitole Clear/<5 5[ 7 |90.90 |[0.01|0.02] 576 [0.05 | 0.1 18 Unsalisfactory
17 |055-12-1 [Lagankhel Clear/<5 5/ 68 1121.2{ 0.1 ]0.02] 5.786 Nil jTrace| 22 Unsitistactory
18 {055-12-1|Sundarighat Clear/<5 S{ 71 [107.1]0.01}0.02| 5.78 Cc 0.1 14 Unsatisfactory
19 |055-12-1 [Bhajangal Clear/<5 1<5| 7.2 [ 1071 [|0.01[0.02] 5.76 | NIl | 0.2 5 Nil  |Suspicious

20 [055-12-1{Choval Clear/<5 |<5| 7.2 | 6806 [0.01[ 0027 768 | Nil | 02 5 Nil  |Suspicious
21 |055-12-1|Bhotebahal Clear/<5 |<5{ 7.3 |127.3} 0.2 |0.32] 5.76 [ 0.15 | 0.2 18 Nil |Exceilent .
22 J055-12-1 |[Kuleswor Clear/<5 |<5{ 7.2 | 115110.01]1002] 576 ] 0.2 [ 0.15] 0.03 Nil  (Excellent

23 1055-12-1 |Bubanail Clear/s5 {<5f 7.2 [125.2|0.01({0.02] 576 1 0.1 | 0.2 | mi Nil (Satisfactory
24 |085-12-1 {Jhamsikhel Clear/<5 {<5] 7.4 [121.2[0.01[0.02] 7.68 | 0.05| 0.1 |0.03| Nil |Suspicious
25 [035-12-1[Sanepa Clear/<5 [<5| 7.2 |1109.1]|0.01[0.02] 7.68 | 0.05] 0.05 | 0.07 Unsatisfactory
26 |055-12-1{Sanepa Clear/<5 |<5| 7.6 { 101 [0.01{0.02] 80 |005[ 005 92 Unsatisfactory
27 |055-12-1 Laltinbazar Clear/<5 |<5{ 74| 346 | 06 10.02| 768 Nil [ 0.05| 54 NIt |Unsatisfactory
28 1055-12-1|Ganabahal Clear/<5 |<5{10.2]131.3[ 0.1 12 0.4 Nil |180+] Nil |Excellent

29 [055-12-1 |Kirtipur Clear/<5 <5} 7.2 |117.2(001{002[ 576 [ 0.8 | 0.5 | Nil Nil  [Excellent

30 |055-12-1 |Sundarighat Clear/<5 |10} 7.2 | 105 | 0.8 [0.02] 9.6 | 0.15 | Nil 5 Nil  |Suspicious
31 |055-12-1 [Balkh Clear/f<5 |<5| 6.9 |127.3]| 0.1 |0.44] 576 | 0.1 0.8 Nil Nil {Exceillent

32 |055-12-18|Kuleswor Clear/<5 |<6! 7.2 [121.2] 01| 0.02 | 576 | 0.1 [0.158] Nil | Nil [Exceallent

33 |055-12-18|Nayabast; Clear/<5 <5 711212 01] 002 | 768 | 0.1 [0.15] Nil | Ni |Excellent

34 |055-12-22{Dhobighat Clear/<§ <3| 7.2 | 105 | 01| 0.02 | 576 | 0.2 [0.15] Nil | Nil |Excellent

35 [055-12-221 Jawlakhel Clear/<5 <5 6.7 11252{0.01} 0.02 | 576 { 0.2 [ 0.15[ Nil | Nil [Excelfent
36{055-12-23]Puichowk Clear/<5 [<5| 7.5 [1212]0.01! 0.02 | 7.68 1 0151 0.2 | Wil | NI |Excelient
37{055-12-23{Kupondole Cleari<S i<5] 7.1} 119.2]1 0.01] 0.02 7.68| 0.1] 0.2] N¢ | Nil [Excellent
38[055-12-30]Etilole Clear/<5 |<5| 7.2 109.1] 0.01] 0.02 | 5.76 | 0.4[.10.1] Ni | NI |Excelient
391055-12-30{Ekantakuna Clear/<5 |[<5| 7.2 107.1] 0.01] 0.02 | 5.76 0.1 0.4 Nil { Nil |Excellent
40[055-12-301Ganabhahal Clear/<5 [<5| 7.1 111.2| 0.01| 0.02 | 5.76 0.1 0.2] Nil | Nil Excellent

Excellent - 20

Satisfactory - 3

Unsatisfactory - 13
Suspicious - 4

Source : NWS C
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